
 

E 1 E 2 ABC 1 ABC 2 Slalom C 1 Slalon C 2 Rev Rev  

Outright Percent 1 Percent 2 Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

11 JEFF SALMON G M TCCAV SUBARU STI 38.42 38.98 39.02 37.62 37.93 37.44 33.81 33.69 296.91 1 1 285.03 2 1

19 WAYNE CASEY C SEAC MAZDA MX5 39.32 38.41 40.34 40.09 39.21 39.07 34.61 36.75 307.80 2 1 277.02 1

4 MATTHEW WEBB A VMCI LEYLAND MINI 39.74 39.05 42.03 42.63 40.42 40.34 37.34 36.72 318.27 3 1 289.63 4

9 JAMES WARE C FFCC FORD FIESTA XR4 40.47 39.85 41.59 40.19 41.46 41.44 37.04 36.55 318.59 4 2 286.73 3

31 TOM JOHANNSEN MP4 BCC SUBARU WRX 44.21 44.48 39.55 42.50 39.68 40.28 35.02 35.13 320.85 5 1 320.85 14

6 NICK CHARRETT C FFCC FORD XR4 41.70 42.68 44.48 43.53 42.39 42.03 37.67 36.64 331.12 6 3 298.01 5

29 BRIAN SHANAHAN C BCC NISSAN PULSAR 41.42 42.44 43.66 43.03 42.54 43.18 39.59 39.36 335.22 7 4 301.70 6

2 CHRIS HARWOOD C WMC SUBARU IMPREZA 44.57 42.82 45.04 44.31 43.25 43.89 38.66 38.16 340.70 8 5 306.63 7

16 DECLAN WEBB A J VMCI LEYLAND MINI 42.43 41.39 43.87 52.24 2F 43.32 42.01 38.65 38.19 342.10 9 2 311.31 11 2

3 MURRAY HEIGHT MP2 SEAC TOYOTA CORONA 47.37 44.44 43.43 42.43 43.68 42.88 41.81 36.91 342.95 10 1 322.37 16

21 JAMES WARE JNR C J FFCC FORD FIESTA XR4 41.48 40.59 42.63 41.68 41.82 41.47 55.72 WD 38.60 343.99 11 6 309.59 8 1

5 JASON SIMS C SEAC TOYOTA CELICA 46.07 44.25 44.09 43.98 45.11 43.37 39.43 39.45 345.75 12 7 311.18 9

7 MATTHEW CALDWELL C FFCC MITSUBISHI LANCER 44.25 42.87 42.15 41.87 41.21 40.99 55.72 WD 36.80 345.86 13 8 311.27 10

24 CHRIS VISSATIOU C HCCV MITSUBISHI LANCER 45.12 43.45 46.95 F 40.96 41.36 46.56 F 55.72 WD 36.17 356.29 14 9 320.66 13

13 DILLAN YOUNG C SEAC NISSAN PULSAR Q 61.54 WD 48.50 F 42.80 43.13 43.18 42.61 39.60 37.11 358.47 15 10 322.62 17

17 HENRY SIMS C J SEAC TOYOTA CELICA 47.50 46.32 46.97 45.31 46.30 45.84 41.20 41.03 360.47 16 11 324.42 18 4

23 MAX VIITANEN E J SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE VT 48.87 49.88 44.32 46.22 45.13 46.04 40.46 39.99 360.91 17 1 317.60 12 3

28 JOHN ROSENGRAVE E M HAC VW POLO GTI 61.54 WD 42.01 41.87 41.80 41.48 41.44 55.72 WD 39.46 365.32 18 2 321.48 15 2

18 CASSANDRA CHARRETT C L FFCC FORD XR4 47.88 47.80 48.47 46.71 46.38 48.36 42.04 43.08 370.72 19 12 333.65 21 1

10 NICK LANHAM E HAC VW POLO 46.69 44.84 60.14 DNS 45.16 46.39 44.96 44.66 38.11 370.95 20 3 326.44 19

27 TRISTAN CROWE E SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE VX 50.10 49.42 44.32 45.57 47.39 43.40 50.35 40.85 371.40 21 4 326.83 20

12 KYLE JOHNSON C J SEAC DATSUN 1600 50.01 46.70 48.51 45.14 43.65 43.80 40.56 68.99 387.36 22 13 348.62 23 5

30 STEPHEN LANHAM E HAC VW POLO 41.71 40.66 60.14 DNS 44.31 41.91 41.56 38.27 78.99 DNS 387.55 23 5 341.04 22

25 DAMIEN WILSON MP2 WMC NISSAN S13 SILVIA 66.54 DNS 72.43 DNS 55.14 WD 42.37 44.08 42.41 40.94 38.12 402.03 24 2 377.91 26

20 JUSTIN DEVLIN E SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE 52.07 62.43 46.59 48.57 56.13 51.13 42.21 44.93 404.06 25 6 355.57 24

8 BRUNO VADORI E SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE 47.83 48.88 47.48 63.29 F 51.20 F 56.59 55.72 WD 49.55 420.54 26 7 370.08 25

15 CHERYL HARWOOD C L WMC SUBARU IMPREZA 50.75 48.32 50.14 48.70 56.36 F 49.02 50.72 67.38 WD 421.39 27 14 379.25 27 2

22 TOBY LANHAM E J HAC VW POLO 56.54 53.67 55.14 WD 56.98 71.56 59.37 55.72 WD 52.36 461.34 28 8 405.98 28 6

Fastest Time 38.42 38.41 39.02 37.62 37.93 37.44 33.81 33.69

Slowest Time 56.54 62.43 50.14 56.98 71.56 59.37 50.72 68.99

Double Fastest Time 76.84 76.82 78.04 75.24 75.86 74.88 67.62 67.38

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 61.54 67.43 55.14 61.98 76.56 64.37 55.72 73.99

WD Time 61.54 67.43 55.14 61.98 75.86 64.37 55.72 67.38

DNS  S/Time +10 66.54 72.43 60.14 66.98 81.56 69.37 60.72 78.99

Motorsport Aust, VKC Rd 5, 16th September 2023,  Mt Gambier Saleyards,  SEAC



E 1 E 2 ABC 1 ABC 2 Slalom C 1 Slalon C 2 Rev Rev 

Class Percent 1 Percent 2 Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

31 TOM JOHANNSEN MP4 BCC SUBARU WRX 44.21 44.48 39.55 42.50 39.68 40.28 35.02 35.13 320.85 5 1 320.85 14

3 MURRAY HEIGHT MP2 SEAC TOYOTA CORONA 47.37 44.44 43.43 42.43 43.68 42.88 41.81 36.91 342.95 10 1 322.37 16

25 DAMIEN WILSON MP2 WMC NISSAN S13 SILVIA 66.54 DNS 72.43 DNS 55.14 WD 42.37 44.08 42.41 40.94 38.12 402.03 24 2 377.91 26

11 JEFF SALMON G M TCCAV SUBARU STI 38.42 38.98 39.02 37.62 37.93 37.44 33.81 33.69 296.91 1 1 285.03 2 1

23 MAX VIITANEN E J SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE VT 48.87 49.88 44.32 46.22 45.13 46.04 40.46 39.99 360.91 17 1 317.60 12 3

28 JOHN ROSENGRAVE E M HAC VW POLO GTI 61.54 WD 42.01 41.87 41.80 41.48 41.44 55.72 WD 39.46 365.32 18 2 321.48 15 2

10 NICK LANHAM E HAC VW POLO 46.69 44.84 60.14 DNS 45.16 46.39 44.96 44.66 38.11 370.95 20 3 326.44 19

27 TRISTAN CROWE E SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE VX 50.10 49.42 44.32 45.57 47.39 43.40 50.35 40.85 371.40 21 4 326.83 20

30 STEPHEN LANHAM E HAC VW POLO 41.71 40.66 60.14 DNS 44.31 41.91 41.56 38.27 78.99 DNS 387.55 23 5 341.04 22

20 JUSTIN DEVLIN E SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE 52.07 62.43 46.59 48.57 56.13 51.13 42.21 44.93 404.06 25 6 355.57 24

8 BRUNO VADORI E SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE 47.83 48.88 47.48 63.29 F 51.20 F 56.59 55.72 WD 49.55 420.54 26 7 370.08 25

22 TOBY LANHAM E J HAC VW POLO 56.54 53.67 55.14 WD 56.98 71.56 59.37 55.72 WD 52.36 461.34 28 8 405.98 28 6

19 WAYNE CASEY C SEAC MAZDA MX5 39.32 38.41 40.34 40.09 39.21 39.07 34.61 36.75 307.80 2 1 277.02 1

9 JAMES WARE C FFCC FORD FIESTA XR4 40.47 39.85 41.59 40.19 41.46 41.44 37.04 36.55 318.59 4 2 286.73 3

6 NICK CHARRETT C FFCC FORD XR4 41.70 42.68 44.48 43.53 42.39 42.03 37.67 36.64 331.12 6 3 298.01 5

29 BRIAN SHANAHAN C BCC NISSAN PULSAR 41.42 42.44 43.66 43.03 42.54 43.18 39.59 39.36 335.22 7 4 301.70 6

2 CHRIS HARWOOD C WMC SUBARU IMPREZA 44.57 42.82 45.04 44.31 43.25 43.89 38.66 38.16 340.70 8 5 306.63 7

21 JAMES WARE JNR C J FFCC FORD FIESTA XR4 41.48 40.59 42.63 41.68 41.82 41.47 55.72 WD 38.60 343.99 11 6 309.59 8 1

5 JASON SIMS C SEAC TOYOTA CELICA 46.07 44.25 44.09 43.98 45.11 43.37 39.43 39.45 345.75 12 7 311.18 9

7 MATTHEW CALDWELL C FFCC MITSUBISHI LANCER 44.25 42.87 42.15 41.87 41.21 40.99 55.72 WD 36.80 345.86 13 8 311.27 10

24 CHRIS VISSATIOU C HCCV MITSUBISHI LANCER 45.12 43.45 46.95 F 40.96 41.36 46.56 F 55.72 WD 36.17 356.29 14 9 320.66 13

13 DILLAN YOUNG C SEAC NISSAN PULSAR Q 61.54 WD 48.50 F 42.80 43.13 43.18 42.61 39.60 37.11 358.47 15 10 322.62 17

17 HENRY SIMS C J SEAC TOYOTA CELICA 47.50 46.32 46.97 45.31 46.30 45.84 41.20 41.03 360.47 16 11 324.42 18 4

18 CASSANDRA CHARRETT C L FFCC FORD XR4 47.88 47.80 48.47 46.71 46.38 48.36 42.04 43.08 370.72 19 12 333.65 21 1

12 KYLE JOHNSON C J SEAC DATSUN 1600 50.01 46.70 48.51 45.14 43.65 43.80 40.56 68.99 387.36 22 13 348.62 23 5

15 CHERYL HARWOOD C L WMC SUBARU IMPREZA 50.75 48.32 50.14 48.70 56.36 F 49.02 50.72 67.38 WD 421.39 27 14 379.25 27 2

4 MATTHEW WEBB A VMCI LEYLAND MINI 39.74 39.05 42.03 42.63 40.42 40.34 37.34 36.72 318.27 3 1 289.63 4

16 DECLAN WEBB A J VMCI LEYLAND MINI 42.43 41.39 43.87 52.24 2F 43.32 42.01 38.65 38.19 342.10 9 2 311.31 11 2

Fastest Time 38.42 38.41 39.02 37.62 37.93 37.44 33.81 33.69

Slowest Time 56.54 62.43 50.14 56.98 71.56 59.37 50.72 68.99

Double Fastest Time 76.84 76.82 78.04 75.24 75.86 74.88 67.62 67.38

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 61.54 67.43 55.14 61.98 76.56 64.37 55.72 73.99

WD Time 61.54 67.43 55.14 61.98 75.86 64.37 55.72 67.38

DNS  S/Time +10 66.54 72.43 60.14 66.98 81.56 69.37 60.72 78.99

 

Motorsport Aust, VKC Rd 5, 16th September 2023,  Mt Gambier Saleyards,  SEAC



Motorsport Aust, VKC Rd 5, 16th September 2023,  Mt Gambier Saleyards,  SEAC  

 

Handicap E 1 E 2 ABC 1 ABC 2 Slalom C 1 Slalon C 2 Rev Rev 

Percent 1 Percent 2 Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

19 WAYNE CASEY C SEAC MAZDA MX5 39.32 38.41 40.34 40.09 39.21 39.07 34.61 36.75 307.80 2 1 277.02 1

11 JEFF SALMON G M TCCAV SUBARU STI 38.42 38.98 39.02 37.62 37.93 37.44 33.81 33.69 296.91 1 1 285.03 2 1

9 JAMES WARE C FFCC FORD FIESTA XR4 40.47 39.85 41.59 40.19 41.46 41.44 37.04 36.55 318.59 4 2 286.73 3

4 MATTHEW WEBB A VMCI LEYLAND MINI 39.74 39.05 42.03 42.63 40.42 40.34 37.34 36.72 318.27 3 1 289.63 4

6 NICK CHARRETT C FFCC FORD XR4 41.70 42.68 44.48 43.53 42.39 42.03 37.67 36.64 331.12 6 3 298.01 5

29 BRIAN SHANAHAN C BCC NISSAN PULSAR 41.42 42.44 43.66 43.03 42.54 43.18 39.59 39.36 335.22 7 4 301.70 6

2 CHRIS HARWOOD C WMC SUBARU IMPREZA 44.57 42.82 45.04 44.31 43.25 43.89 38.66 38.16 340.70 8 5 306.63 7

21 JAMES WARE JNR C J FFCC FORD FIESTA XR4 41.48 40.59 42.63 41.68 41.82 41.47 55.72 WD 38.60 343.99 11 6 309.59 8 1

5 JASON SIMS C SEAC TOYOTA CELICA 46.07 44.25 44.09 43.98 45.11 43.37 39.43 39.45 345.75 12 7 311.18 9

7 MATTHEW CALDWELL C FFCC MITSUBISHI LANCER 44.25 42.87 42.15 41.87 41.21 40.99 55.72 WD 36.80 345.86 13 8 311.27 10

16 DECLAN WEBB A J VMCI LEYLAND MINI 42.43 41.39 43.87 52.24 2F 43.32 42.01 38.65 38.19 342.10 9 2 311.31 11 2

23 MAX VIITANEN E J SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE VT 48.87 49.88 44.32 46.22 45.13 46.04 40.46 39.99 360.91 17 1 317.60 12 3

24 CHRIS VISSATIOU C HCCV MITSUBISHI LANCER 45.12 43.45 46.95 F 40.96 41.36 46.56 F 55.72 WD 36.17 356.29 14 9 320.66 13

31 TOM JOHANNSEN MP4 BCC SUBARU WRX 44.21 44.48 39.55 42.50 39.68 40.28 35.02 35.13 320.85 5 1 320.85 14

28 JOHN ROSENGRAVE E M HAC VW POLO GTI 61.54 WD 42.01 41.87 41.80 41.48 41.44 55.72 WD 39.46 365.32 18 2 321.48 15 2

3 MURRAY HEIGHT MP2 SEAC TOYOTA CORONA 47.37 44.44 43.43 42.43 43.68 42.88 41.81 36.91 342.95 10 1 322.37 16

13 DILLAN YOUNG C SEAC NISSAN PULSAR Q 61.54 WD 48.50 F 42.80 43.13 43.18 42.61 39.60 37.11 358.47 15 10 322.62 17

17 HENRY SIMS C J SEAC TOYOTA CELICA 47.50 46.32 46.97 45.31 46.30 45.84 41.20 41.03 360.47 16 11 324.42 18 4

10 NICK LANHAM E HAC VW POLO 46.69 44.84 60.14 DNS 45.16 46.39 44.96 44.66 38.11 370.95 20 3 326.44 19

27 TRISTAN CROWE E SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE VX 50.10 49.42 44.32 45.57 47.39 43.40 50.35 40.85 371.40 21 4 326.83 20

18 CASSANDRA CHARRETT C L FFCC FORD XR4 47.88 47.80 48.47 46.71 46.38 48.36 42.04 43.08 370.72 19 12 333.65 21 1

30 STEPHEN LANHAM E HAC VW POLO 41.71 40.66 60.14 DNS 44.31 41.91 41.56 38.27 78.99 DNS 387.55 23 5 341.04 22

12 KYLE JOHNSON C J SEAC DATSUN 1600 50.01 46.70 48.51 45.14 43.65 43.80 40.56 68.99 387.36 22 13 348.62 23 5

20 JUSTIN DEVLIN E SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE 52.07 62.43 46.59 48.57 56.13 51.13 42.21 44.93 404.06 25 6 355.57 24

8 BRUNO VADORI E SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE 47.83 48.88 47.48 63.29 F 51.20 F 56.59 55.72 WD 49.55 420.54 26 7 370.08 25

25 DAMIEN WILSON MP2 WMC NISSAN S13 SILVIA 66.54 DNS 72.43 DNS 55.14 WD 42.37 44.08 42.41 40.94 38.12 402.03 24 2 377.91 26

15 CHERYL HARWOOD C L WMC SUBARU IMPREZA 50.75 48.32 50.14 48.70 56.36 F 49.02 50.72 67.38 WD 421.39 27 14 379.25 27 2

22 TOBY LANHAM E J HAC VW POLO 56.54 53.67 55.14 WD 56.98 71.56 59.37 55.72 WD 52.36 461.34 28 8 405.98 28 6

Fastest Time 38.42 38.41 39.02 37.62 37.93 37.44 33.81 33.69

Slowest Time 56.54 62.43 50.14 56.98 71.56 59.37 50.72 68.99

Double Fastest Time 76.84 76.82 78.04 75.24 75.86 74.88 67.62 67.38

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 61.54 67.43 55.14 61.98 76.56 64.37 55.72 73.99

WD Time 61.54 67.43 55.14 61.98 75.86 64.37 55.72 67.38

DNS  S/Time +10 66.54 72.43 60.14 66.98 81.56 69.37 60.72 78.99



Motorsport Aust, VKC Rd 5, 16th September 2023,  Mt Gambier Saleyards,  SEAC

E 1 E 2 ABC 1 ABC 2 Slalom C 1 Slalon C 2 Rev Rev 

Category  Percent 1 Percent 2 Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

11 JEFF SALMON G M TCCAV SUBARU STI 38.42 38.98 39.02 37.62 37.93 37.44 33.81 33.69 296.91 1 1 285.03 2 1

28 JOHN ROSENGRAVE E M HAC VW POLO GTI 61.54 WD 42.01 41.87 41.80 41.48 41.44 55.72 WD 39.46 365.32 18 2 321.48 15 2

18 CASSANDRA CHARRETT C L FFCC FORD XR4 47.88 47.80 48.47 46.71 46.38 48.36 42.04 43.08 370.72 19 12 333.65 21 1

15 CHERYL HARWOOD C L WMC SUBARU IMPREZA 50.75 48.32 50.14 48.70 56.36 F 49.02 50.72 67.38 WD 421.39 27 14 379.25 27 2

21 JAMES WARE JNR C J FFCC FORD FIESTA XR4 41.48 40.59 42.63 41.68 41.82 41.47 55.72 WD 38.60 343.99 11 6 309.59 8 1

16 DECLAN WEBB A J VMCI LEYLAND MINI 42.43 41.39 43.87 52.24 2F 43.32 42.01 38.65 38.19 342.10 9 2 311.31 11 2

23 MAX VIITANEN E J SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE VT 48.87 49.88 44.32 46.22 45.13 46.04 40.46 39.99 360.91 17 1 317.60 12 3

17 HENRY SIMS C J SEAC TOYOTA CELICA 47.50 46.32 46.97 45.31 46.30 45.84 41.20 41.03 360.47 16 11 324.42 18 4

12 KYLE JOHNSON C J SEAC DATSUN 1600 50.01 46.70 48.51 45.14 43.65 43.80 40.56 68.99 387.36 22 13 348.62 23 5

22 TOBY LANHAM E J HAC VW POLO 56.54 53.67 55.14 WD 56.98 71.56 59.37 55.72 WD 52.36 461.34 28 8 405.98 28 6

Fastest Time 38.42 38.41 39.02 37.62 37.93 37.44 33.81 33.69

Slowest Time 56.54 62.43 50.14 56.98 71.56 59.37 50.72 68.99

Double Fastest Time 76.84 76.82 78.04 75.24 75.86 74.88 67.62 67.38

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 61.54 67.43 55.14 61.98 76.56 64.37 55.72 73.99

WD Time 61.54 67.43 55.14 61.98 75.86 64.37 55.72 67.38

DNS  S/Time +10 66.54 72.43 60.14 66.98 81.56 69.37 60.72 78.99


